## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation		03/13/2006	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnston Industries Composite Reinforcements, Inc.	
Street Address:	3503 Lakewood Drive	
City:	Phenix City	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36867-2439	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1944242	VECTORPLY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-8348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125778348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rakhee Verma c/o KattenMuchinRosenmanLLP

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332659-00029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakhee Verma
Signature:	/Rakhee Verma/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0650

900044872

Date:	03/22/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=TMrelease - WachoviaJohnston#page1.tif		
source=TMrelease - WachoviaJohnston#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0651

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is made as of the 13th day of March, 2006, by Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Southern), as Agent ("Wachovia"), with an address at 110 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 2050, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

WHEREAS, Johnston Industries Composite Reinforcements, Inc. ("Johnston") granted to Wachovia a continuing security interest in and first priority lien on a certain trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Pledged Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Wachovia agreed to release its rights as a secured party in and to the Pledged Trademark; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated November 4, 2002, between Johnston and JICR Acquisition Corporation ("JICR"), Johnston assigned the Pledged Trademark to JICR, which has since changed its name to Vectorply Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wachovia hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Pledged Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Southern), as Agent

Title: DIRector

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	Reg./App. No.	Status	Owner of Record
Vectorply	1,944,242	Registered	Vectorply Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 03/22/2006**